
Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report



debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Improper Location
of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-6(c)
Improper Location
of collection
containers

3/1/2021 21-0443
Marjorie Zeller
1087 Middle Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0443 115 E
Oneida St 128.49-03-31

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0443
Marjorie Zeller
1087 Middle Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0443 115 E
Oneida St 128.49-03-31

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/1/2021 21-0444
LEM Trust 123 E
Cayuga St
Oswego NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0444
119 E
Cayuga
St

128.41-07-23 Infestation.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
309.1
Infestation.

3/1/2021 21-0445
Arthur Grenier
P.O. Box 291 3/1/2021 21-0445 61 E

Oneida St 128.48-02-28
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Charlestown NH
03603 Container

249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0446

Arthur Grenier
P.O. Box 291
Charlestown NH
03603

3/1/2021 21-0446 61 E
Oneida St 128.48-02-28 No Rental Permit

City of Oswego
Code : 126.21
No Rental Permit

3/1/2021 21-0447

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/1/2021 21-0447
24
Ontario
St

127.52-03-04
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/2/2021 21-0449
Gary P Finn 130 E
Eighth St Oswego
NY 13126

3/2/2021 21-0449 130-132 E
Eighth St 128.57-01-13

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/2/2021 21-0450
Joette Deane 4618
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/2/2021 21-0450
157-159
W Third
St

128.62-05-12
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/2/2021 21-0450
Joette Deane 4618
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/2/2021 21-0450
157-159
W Third
St

128.62-05-12
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/2/2021 21-0451
Jai Jo Saeliew 2019
Savah Dr Pinale
CA 94564

3/2/2021 21-0451
107 W
Mohawk
St

128.69-03-17
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/3/2021 21-0452
Patricia Wells 39 W
Ninth St Oswego
NY 13126

3/3/2021 21-0452 39 W
Ninth St 128.69-05-17

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/3/2021 21-0453

Delta 9
Development LLC
15 Waybridge Ct
Penfield NY 14526

3/3/2021 21-0453 47 W
Bridge St 128.54-04-25

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/4/2021 21-0454
Anthony Caputa
211 E Sixth St
Oswego NY 13126

3/4/2021 21-0454 211 E
Sixth St 128.73-03-38 Dumpster w/o

permit

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-7(d)

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Dumpster w/o
permit

3/4/2021 21-0455
Carolyn Zeller
1087 Middle Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/4/2021 21-0455 140 E
Seneca St 128.41-02-05

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/4/2021 21-0455
Carolyn Zeller
1087 Middle Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/4/2021 21-0455 140 E
Seneca St 128.41-02-05

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/4/2021 21-0456

SCM 98 Properties
LLC 3777 Lucinda
Dr Skaneateles NY
13152

3/4/2021 21-0456
7 E
Seventh
St

128.40-03-46
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/4/2021 21-0456

SCM 98 Properties
LLC 3777 Lucinda
Dr Skaneateles NY
13152

3/4/2021 21-0456
7 E
Seventh
St

128.40-03-46
Improper Location
of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-6(c)
Improper Location
of collection
containers

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/4/2021 21-0457
Kevin T Schunk
553 Co Rt 11 West
Monroe NY 13167

3/4/2021 21-0457
153 W
Cayuga
St

127.68-04-18
Improper Location
of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-6(c)
Improper Location
of collection
containers

3/4/2021 21-0458

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/4/2021 21-0458
133 W
Van
Buren St

127.52-03-07
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/4/2021 21-0459

DKR Oswego LLC
5050 Belmont Ave
Youngstown OH
44505

3/4/2021 21-0459 293 St Rt
104 128.44-01-03 Building without a

permit.

NYS Title 19 part
1203 of NYS NYCRR
: 1203.3
Building without a
permit.

3/4/2021 21-0461

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0461 34 E
Albany St 128.64-03-18 Exterior Structure

General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

3/4/2021 21-0461

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0461 34 E
Albany St 128.64-03-18 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/4/2021 21-0461

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0461 34 E
Albany St 128.64-03-18 Window, skylight

and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/4/2021 21-0461

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0461 34 E
Albany St 128.64-03-18 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/5/2021 21-0462
Daniel L Potter
222 E Second St
Oswego NY 13126

3/5/2021 21-0462
222 E
Second
St

128.72-01-17 Registration of
Vacant Buildings

City of Oswego
Code : 85-3A
Registration of
Vacant Buildings

3/4/2021 21-0461

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0461 34 E
Albany St 128.64-03-18 Sidewalks and

driveways

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.3
Sidewalks and
driveways

3/4/2021 21-0460
Paul Lyman 202 E
Fifth St Oswego
NY 13126

3/5/2021 21-0460 202 E
Fifth St 128.72-04-07 Maintenance of

Vacant Buildings

City of Oswego
Code : 85-5D-E
Maintenance of
Vacant Buildings

3/5/2021 21-0463
Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY

3/5/2021 21-0463 157 E
Fourth St 128.64-04-51 Sidewalks and

driveways

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.3

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



13126 Sidewalks and
driveways

3/5/2021 21-0463

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0463 157 E
Fourth St 128.64-04-51 Window, skylight

and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/5/2021 21-0464

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0464 75 E
Tenth St 128.33-02-16 Exterior Structure

General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

3/5/2021 21-0464

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0464 75 E
Tenth St 128.33-02-16 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/5/2021 21-0464

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0464 75 E
Tenth St 128.33-02-16 Accumulation of

rubbish or garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or garbage

3/5/2021 21-0464

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0464 75 E
Tenth St 128.33-02-16 Overhang

extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.9
Overhang

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



extensions.

3/5/2021 21-0464

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0464 75 E
Tenth St 128.33-02-16 Window, skylight

and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/5/2021 21-0465

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0465 182 E
Sixth St 128.65-01-08 Window, skylight

and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/5/2021 21-0465

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0465 182 E
Sixth St 128.65-01-08 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/5/2021 21-0465

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0465 182 E
Sixth St 128.65-01-08 Accumulation of

rubbish or garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or garbage

3/5/2021 21-0466

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0466
24
Ontario
St

127.52-03-04 Accumulation of
rubbish or garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or garbage

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/5/2021 21-0466

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0466
24
Ontario
St

127.52-03-04 Accessory Structures

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.7
Accessory Structures

3/5/2021 21-0466

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0466
24
Ontario
St

127.52-03-04 Sidewalks and
driveways

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.3
Sidewalks and
driveways

3/5/2021 21-0466

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0466
24
Ontario
St

127.52-03-04 Window, skylight
and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/5/2021 21-0467

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0467 17 Porter
St 127.60-02-20 Accumulation of

rubbish or garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or garbage

3/5/2021 21-0467

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0467 17 Porter
St 127.60-02-20 Window, skylight

and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/5/2021 21-0468
Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore 3/5/2021 21-0468

137 W
Schuyler 127.60-06-23 Accumulation of

rubbish or garbage
2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Rd Oswego NY
13126 St

308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or garbage

3/5/2021 21-0469

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0469
125 W
Schuyler
St

128.45-05-32 Sidewalks and
driveways

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.3
Sidewalks and
driveways

3/5/2021 21-0469

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0469
125 W
Schuyler
St

128.45-05-32 Foundation Walls

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.5
Foundation Walls

3/5/2021 21-0469

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0469
125 W
Schuyler
St

128.45-05-32 Accumulation of
rubbish or garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or garbage

3/5/2021 21-0468

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0468
137 W
Schuyler
St

127.60-06-23 Window, skylight
and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/5/2021 21-0468

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0468
137 W
Schuyler
St

127.60-06-23 Protective
treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



treatment.

3/5/2021 21-0468

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0468
137 W
Schuyler
St

127.60-06-23
Improper Location
of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-6(c)
Improper Location
of collection
containers

3/5/2021 21-0470

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0470 107 E
Fourth St 128.56-04-24 Accessory Structures

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.7
Accessory Structures

3/5/2021 21-0470

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0470 107 E
Fourth St 128.56-04-24 Accumulation of

rubbish or garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or garbage

3/5/2021 21-0470

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0470 107 E
Fourth St 128.56-04-24

Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

3/5/2021 21-0470

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/5/2021 21-0470 107 E
Fourth St 128.56-04-24 Interior General

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
305.1
Interior General

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/8/2021 21-0471

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/8/2021 21-0471 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/8/2021 21-0471

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/8/2021 21-0471 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/8/2021 21-0471

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/8/2021 21-0471 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Improper Location
of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-6(c)
Improper Location
of collection
containers

3/8/2021 21-0472

Robert L
McCarthy 161 E
Bridge St Oswego
NY 13126

3/8/2021 21-0472 161 E
Bridge St 128.49-08-24

Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

3/8/2021 21-0472
Robert L
McCarthy 161 E
Bridge St Oswego

3/8/2021 21-0472 161 E
Bridge St 128.49-08-24 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



NY 13126 Protective
treatment.

3/8/2021 21-0472

Robert L
McCarthy 161 E
Bridge St Oswego
NY 13126

3/8/2021 21-0472 161 E
Bridge St 128.49-08-24 Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.7
Roofs and drainage.

3/8/2021 21-0472

Robert L
McCarthy 161 E
Bridge St Oswego
NY 13126

3/8/2021 21-0472 161 E
Bridge St 128.49-08-24 Exterior Structure

General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

3/8/2021 21-0473
Kelly Woolson 146
Shore Oaks Dr
Oswego NY 13126

3/8/2021 21-0473 30-32 W
Third St 128.46-02-04

Improper Location
of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-6(c)
Improper Location
of collection
containers

3/8/2021 21-0473
Kelly Woolson 146
Shore Oaks Dr
Oswego NY 13126

3/8/2021 21-0473 30-32 W
Third St 128.46-02-04

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/8/2021 21-0474
Shawn Caroccio
41 Cavan Cv
Oswego NY 13126

3/8/2021 21-0474
45
Ontario
St

128.45-05-36
Improper Location
of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-6(c)

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Improper Location
of collection
containers

3/8/2021 21-0475

Douglas S
Waterbury PO
BOX 2005
Oswego NY 13126

3/8/2021 21-0475 166 W
Bridge St 127.68-06-28

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/8/2021 21-0476
Alan Harris 17
Church St
Oswego NY 13126

3/8/2021 21-0476 17
Church St 128.73-02-33

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/9/2021 21-0477

Grace & Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/9/2021 21-0477
148 W
Seventh
St

128.61-02-15 Window, skylight
and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/9/2021 21-0477

Grace & Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/9/2021 21-0477
148 W
Seventh
St

128.61-02-15 Protective
treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/9/2021 21-0477 Grace & Glory 3/9/2021 21-0477 148 W 128.61-02-15 Accessory Structures 2015 ICC Property

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

Seventh
St

Maintenance Code :
302.7
Accessory Structures

3/9/2021 21-0477

Grace & Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/9/2021 21-0477
148 W
Seventh
St

128.61-02-15 Overhang
extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.9
Overhang
extensions.

3/9/2021 21-0477

Grace & Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/9/2021 21-0477
148 W
Seventh
St

128.61-02-15 Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.7
Roofs and drainage.

3/9/2021 21-0477

Grace & Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/9/2021 21-0477
148 W
Seventh
St

128.61-02-15 Interior General

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
305.1
Interior General

3/9/2021 21-0478
Zachary Allen 17
North St Pulaski
NY 13142

3/9/2021 21-0478 209 E
Ninth St 128.49-02-30

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/9/2021 21-0477

Grace & Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/9/2021 21-0477
148 W
Seventh
St

128.61-02-15 Accumulation of
rubbish or garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
308.1
Accumulation of

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



rubbish or garbage

3/9/2021 21-0479

Robert W
Goodman 40 E
Mohawk St
Oswego NY 13126

3/9/2021 21-0479
40 E
Mohawk
St

128.56-05-15
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/9/2021 21-0480

Chelsea M
Wahrendorf 243
W Sixth St
Oswego NY 13126

3/9/2021 21-0480 243 W
Sixth St 128.78-04-31

Improper Location
of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-6(c)
Improper Location
of collection
containers

3/9/2021 21-0481
Danette L Howard
36 Lock St
Phoenix NY 13135

3/9/2021 21-0481
61
Ontario
St

128.53-01-43
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/9/2021 21-0481
Danette L Howard
36 Lock St
Phoenix NY 13135

3/9/2021 21-0481
61
Ontario
St

128.53-01-43
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/9/2021 21-0483 Danette L Howard 3/9/2021 21-0483 61 128.53-01-43 Junk Vehicles City of Oswego

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



36 Lock St
Phoenix NY 13135

Ontario
St

Code : 280-71 A B C
Junk Vehicles

3/9/2021 21-0482

Grace & Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/9/2021 21-0482 33 E
Ninth St 128.24-04-28 Exterior Structure

General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

3/9/2021 21-0482

Grace & Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/9/2021 21-0482 33 E
Ninth St 128.24-04-28 Exterior Structure

Unsafe Conditions

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.1.1
Exterior Structure
Unsafe Conditions

3/9/2021 21-0482

Grace & Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/9/2021 21-0482 33 E
Ninth St 128.24-04-28 Window, skylight

and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/9/2021 21-0482

Grace & Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/9/2021 21-0482 33 E
Ninth St 128.24-04-28 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/9/2021 21-0482

Grace & Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/9/2021 21-0482 33 E
Ninth St 128.24-04-28 Window, skylight

and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



and door frames

3/9/2021 21-0482

Grace & Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/9/2021 21-0482 33 E
Ninth St 128.24-04-28

Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

3/9/2021 21-0482

Grace & Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/9/2021 21-0482 33 E
Ninth St 128.24-04-28 Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.7
Roofs and drainage.

3/9/2021 21-0482

Grace & Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/9/2021 21-0482 33 E
Ninth St 128.24-04-28 Overhang

extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.9
Overhang
extensions.

3/9/2021 21-0482

Grace & Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/9/2021 21-0482 33 E
Ninth St 128.24-04-28 Accumulation of

rubbish or garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or garbage

3/9/2021 21-0482

Grace & Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/9/2021 21-0482 33 E
Ninth St 128.24-04-28 Interior General

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
305.1
Interior General

3/9/2021 21-0484 Grace and Glory 3/9/2021 21-0484 35 E 128.24-04-27 Exterior Structure Building Code of

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

Ninth St General

NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

3/9/2021 21-0484

Grace and Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/9/2021 21-0484 35 E
Ninth St 128.24-04-27 Exterior Structure

Unsafe Conditions

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.1.1
Exterior Structure
Unsafe Conditions

3/9/2021 21-0485

Edwin M
Waterbury 58 Fish
Rd Mexico NY
13114

3/9/2021 21-0485 122-124
Liberty St 127.68-06-42

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/9/2021 21-0485

Edwin M
Waterbury 58 Fish
Rd Mexico NY
13114

3/9/2021 21-0485 122-124
Liberty St 127.68-06-42

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/9/2021 21-0484

Grace and Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/11/2021 21-0484 35 E
Ninth St 128.24-04-27 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/9/2021 21-0484

Grace and Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/11/2021 21-0484 35 E
Ninth St 128.24-04-27 Accumulation of

rubbish or garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or garbage

3/9/2021 21-0484

Grace and Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/11/2021 21-0484 35 E
Ninth St 128.24-04-27 Accessory Structures

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.7
Accessory Structures

3/9/2021 21-0484

Grace and Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/11/2021 21-0484 35 E
Ninth St 128.24-04-27 Window, skylight

and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/9/2021 21-0484

Grace and Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/11/2021 21-0484 35 E
Ninth St 128.24-04-27

Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

3/11/2021 21-0486
Martin Faul 7167
St Rt 104 Oswego
NY 13126

3/11/2021 21-0486 111
Liberty St 128.61-04-29

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/11/2021 21-0487
Lemont V Joseph
7 Dublin St
Oswego NY 13126

3/11/2021 21-0487 7 Dublin
St 128.69-02-21

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/11/2021 21-0487
Lemont V Joseph
7 Dublin St
Oswego NY 13126

3/11/2021 21-0487 7 Dublin
St 128.69-02-21

Improper Location
of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-6(c)
Improper Location
of collection
containers

3/11/2021 21-0488

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/11/2021 21-0488 113 W
Oneida St 128.61-03-31

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/11/2021 21-0489
Michael Maxam
382 Hawk Rd
Fulton NY 13069

3/11/2021 21-0489
146 W
Cayuga
St

128.61-01-02
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/11/2021 21-0489
Michael Maxam
382 Hawk Rd
Fulton NY 13069

3/11/2021 21-0489
146 W
Cayuga
St

128.61-01-02
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/11/2021 21-0490

53 East Seneca
LLC 5308 13th Ave
Brooklyn NY
11219

3/11/2021 21-0490 53 E
Seneca St 128.39-02-11 Junk Vehicles

City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B C
Junk Vehicles

3/11/2021 21-0491

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/11/2021 21-0491
24
Ontario
St

127.52-03-04
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/11/2021 21-0491

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/11/2021 21-0491
24
Ontario
St

127.52-03-04 Accumulation of
rubbish or garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or garbage

3/11/2021 21-0492
Julia Burns 7
Orville St Oswego
NY 13126

3/12/2021 21-0492 7 Orville
St 128.50-06-10

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/12/2021 21-0493
Adam Webster 6
Huckleberry Path 3/12/2021 21-0493 180 W

Seneca St 127.68-03-14
Building
debris/Bulky

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Harwich MA 02645 Waste/Junk

249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/12/2021 21-0493
Adam Webster 6
Huckleberry Path
Harwich MA 02645

3/12/2021 21-0493 180 W
Seneca St 127.68-03-14

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/15/2021 21-0494

Smart Student
Housing Partner
3685 N Bay
Holmes Dr Miami
FL 33133

3/15/2021 21-0494 39-41 W
Sixth St 128.45-03-23

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/15/2021 21-0494

Smart Student
Housing Partner
3685 N Bay
Holmes Dr Miami
FL 33133

3/15/2021 21-0494 39-41 W
Sixth St 128.45-03-23

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/15/2021 21-0495
Placido Orta 160 E
Tenth St Oswego
NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0495 160 E
Tenth St 128.41-06-15

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Waste/Junk

3/15/2021 21-0496

Oswego County
Auto Brokers LLC
305 E Seneca St
Oswego NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0496
105-109
W Bridge
St

128.61-01-36 Exterior walls

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.6
Exterior walls

3/15/2021 21-0496

Oswego County
Auto Brokers LLC
305 E Seneca St
Oswego NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0496
105-109
W Bridge
St

128.61-01-36 Protective
treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/15/2021 21-0496

Oswego County
Auto Brokers LLC
305 E Seneca St
Oswego NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0496
105-109
W Bridge
St

128.61-01-36 Exterior Property
Areas

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.4
Exterior Property
Areas

3/15/2021 21-0497
Julia Burns 7
Orville St Oswego
NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0497
160 E
Mohawk
St

128.50-06-04 Junk Vehicles
City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B C
Junk Vehicles

3/15/2021 21-0498
Julia Burns 7
Orville St Oswego
NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0498
160 E
Mohawk
St

128.50-06-04 Junk Vehicles
City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B C
Junk Vehicles

3/15/2021 21-0499
Marjorie Zeller
1087 Middle Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0499 115 E
Oneida St 128.49-03-31

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Waste/Junk

3/15/2021 21-0499
Marjorie Zeller
1087 Middle Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0499 115 E
Oneida St 128.49-03-31

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/15/2021 21-0496

Oswego County
Auto Brokers LLC
305 E Seneca St
Oswego NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0496
105-109
W Bridge
St

128.61-01-36 Registration of
Vacant Buildings

City of Oswego
Code : 85-3A
Registration of
Vacant Buildings

3/15/2021 21-0496

Oswego County
Auto Brokers LLC
305 E Seneca St
Oswego NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0496
105-109
W Bridge
St

128.61-01-36 Window, skylight
and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/15/2021 21-0496

Oswego County
Auto Brokers LLC
305 E Seneca St
Oswego NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0496
105-109
W Bridge
St

128.61-01-36 Overhang
extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.9
Overhang
extensions.

3/15/2021 21-0496

Oswego County
Auto Brokers LLC
305 E Seneca St
Oswego NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0496
105-109
W Bridge
St

128.61-01-36 Sidewalks and
driveways

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.3
Sidewalks and
driveways

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/15/2021 21-0500
Marjorie Zeller
1087 Middle Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0500 115 E
Oneida St 128.49-03-31 Exterior Structure

General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

3/15/2021 21-0500
Marjorie Zeller
1087 Middle Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0500 115 E
Oneida St 128.49-03-31 Exterior walls

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.6
Exterior walls

3/15/2021 21-0500
Marjorie Zeller
1087 Middle Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0500 115 E
Oneida St 128.49-03-31 Overhang

extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.9
Overhang
extensions.

3/15/2021 21-0500
Marjorie Zeller
1087 Middle Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0500 115 E
Oneida St 128.49-03-31 Window, skylight

and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/15/2021 21-0500
Marjorie Zeller
1087 Middle Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0500 115 E
Oneida St 128.49-03-31 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/15/2021 21-0501
Marjorie Zeller
1087 Middle Rd 3/15/2021 21-0501 115 E

Oneida St 128.49-03-31 No Rental Permit
City of Oswego
Code : 126.21

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Oswego NY 13126 No Rental Permit

3/15/2021 21-0502
Lena Quesnell 270
E Tenth St
Oswego NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0502 270 E
Tenth St 128.57-04-20.02

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/15/2021 21-0503
Tony J Morgan
162 W Seventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0503 299 W
Fifth St 146.23-01-11 Exterior Structure

General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

3/15/2021 21-0503
Tony J Morgan
162 W Seventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0503 299 W
Fifth St 146.23-01-11 Exterior walls

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.6
Exterior walls

3/15/2021 21-0503
Tony J Morgan
162 W Seventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0503 299 W
Fifth St 146.23-01-11

High grass or
weeds/Overgrown
bushes/ Unsecured
vacant structures

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-8(a)
High grass or
weeds/Overgrown
bushes/ Unsecured
vacant structures

3/15/2021 21-0503
Tony J Morgan
162 W Seventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0503 299 W
Fifth St 146.23-01-11 Accessory Structures

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.7

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Accessory Structures

3/15/2021 21-0503
Tony J Morgan
162 W Seventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0503 299 W
Fifth St 146.23-01-11 Overhang

extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.9
Overhang
extensions.

3/15/2021 21-0503
Tony J Morgan
162 W Seventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/15/2021 21-0503 299 W
Fifth St 146.23-01-11 Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.7
Roofs and drainage.

3/15/2021 21-0504

Smart Student
Housing Partner
3685 N Bay
Holmes Dr Miami
FL 33133

3/15/2021 21-0504 39-41 W
Sixth St 128.45-03-23 Exterior Structure

General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

3/15/2021 21-0504

Smart Student
Housing Partner
3685 N Bay
Holmes Dr Miami
FL 33133

3/15/2021 21-0504 39-41 W
Sixth St 128.45-03-23 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/15/2021 21-0504

Smart Student
Housing Partner
3685 N Bay
Holmes Dr Miami
FL 33133

3/15/2021 21-0504 39-41 W
Sixth St 128.45-03-23 Accessory Structures

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.7
Accessory Structures

3/15/2021 21-0504 Smart Student 3/15/2021 21-0504 39-41 W 128.45-03-23 Overhang 2015 ICC Property

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Housing Partner
3685 N Bay
Holmes Dr Miami
FL 33133

Sixth St extensions.

Maintenance Code :
304.9
Overhang
extensions.

3/15/2021 21-0504

Smart Student
Housing Partner
3685 N Bay
Holmes Dr Miami
FL 33133

3/15/2021 21-0504 39-41 W
Sixth St 128.45-03-23 Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.7
Roofs and drainage.

3/15/2021 21-0504

Smart Student
Housing Partner
3685 N Bay
Holmes Dr Miami
FL 33133

3/15/2021 21-0504 39-41 W
Sixth St 128.45-03-23

Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

3/16/2021 21-0505
Yvonne Rieckhoff
136 E Sixth St
Oswego NY 13126

3/16/2021 21-0505 88 E
Eighth St 128.48-04-22 No Rental Permit

City of Oswego
Code : 126.21
No Rental Permit

3/16/2021 21-0506
William Greene Jr
279 Thompson Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/16/2021 21-0506 144 W
Eighth St 128.61-03-21 No Rental Permit

City of Oswego
Code : 126.21
No Rental Permit

3/16/2021 21-0507

Katerina M Porcari
19 Hickory Grove
Spur Fulton NY
13069

3/16/2021 21-0507 145 W
Eighth St 128.61-02-26 No Rental Permit

City of Oswego
Code : 126.21
No Rental Permit

3/16/2021 21-0508 Chad R Summer 3/16/2021 21-0508 162 W 128.62-04-03 No Rental Permit City of Oswego

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



162 W Third St
Oswego NY 13126 Third St Code : 126.21

No Rental Permit

3/16/2021 21-0509
Jai Jo Saeliew 2019
Savah Dr Pinale
CA 94564

3/16/2021 21-0509
107 W
Mohawk
St

128.69-03-17
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/16/2021 21-0510
Jai Jo Saeliew 2019
Savah Dr Pinale
CA 94564

3/16/2021 21-0510
105 W
Mohawk
St

128.69-03-16
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/16/2021 21-0510
Jai Jo Saeliew 2019
Savah Dr Pinale
CA 94564

3/16/2021 21-0510
105 W
Mohawk
St

128.69-03-16
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/16/2021 21-0511
John Comerford
228 W Third St
Oswego NY 13126

3/16/2021 21-0511 456 W
First St 146.24-03-06

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/16/2021 21-0513
Robert Schirm 10
Walter St Oswego
NY 13126

3/16/2021 21-0513 10 Walter
St 128.25-03-18

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/16/2021 21-0513
Robert Schirm 10
Walter St Oswego
NY 13126

3/16/2021 21-0513 10 Walter
St 128.25-03-18

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/16/2021 21-0514

Limestone Ridge
LLC 5860
McKinley Rd
Brewerton NY
13029

3/16/2021 21-0514
63
Mitchell
St

128.25-03-10
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/16/2021 21-0512
Debbie L Hanlon
310 Walnut St
Oswego NY 13126

3/16/2021 21-0512 310
Walnut St 128.66-03-05

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/16/2021 21-0512
Debbie L Hanlon
310 Walnut St
Oswego NY 13126

3/16/2021 21-0512 310
Walnut St 128.66-03-05

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/16/2021 21-0515

Michael Cavallero
20 Old
Mamaroneck Rd
White Plains NY
10605

3/16/2021 21-0515 164 W
Bridge St 127.68-06-29

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/16/2021 21-0516
George F Gill 4
Fairview Terr
Oswego NY 13126

3/16/2021 21-0516 160 W
Bridge St 127.68-06-31

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/16/2021 21-0516
George F Gill 4
Fairview Terr
Oswego NY 13126

3/16/2021 21-0516 160 W
Bridge St 127.68-06-31

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/16/2021 21-0517
Jiang's LQ LLC 14
Lawrence St
Oswego NY 13126

3/16/2021 21-0517 85 E Fifth
St 128.48-02-32 No Rental Permit

City of Oswego
Code : 126.21
No Rental Permit

3/16/2021 21-0518
Jiang's LQ LLC 14
Lawrence St 3/16/2021 21-0518 85 E Fifth

St 128.48-02-32 MEANS OF EGRESS
2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Oswego NY 13126 702.1
MEANS OF EGRESS

3/16/2021 21-0518
Jiang's LQ LLC 14
Lawrence St
Oswego NY 13126

3/16/2021 21-0518 85 E Fifth
St 128.48-02-32 Structure unfit for

human occupancy

Fire Code of NY
State : 107.3
Structure unfit for
human occupancy

3/16/2021 21-0518
Jiang's LQ LLC 14
Lawrence St
Oswego NY 13126

3/16/2021 21-0518 85 E Fifth
St 128.48-02-32 Window, skylight

and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/16/2021 21-0518
Jiang's LQ LLC 14
Lawrence St
Oswego NY 13126

3/16/2021 21-0518 85 E Fifth
St 128.48-02-32 Carbon Monoxide

NYS Fire Code :
610.3.1.2
Carbon Monoxide

3/16/2021 21-0518
Jiang's LQ LLC 14
Lawrence St
Oswego NY 13126

3/16/2021 21-0518 85 E Fifth
St 128.48-02-32 Fire Safety -

Responsibility

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
701.2
Fire Safety -
Responsibility

3/16/2021 21-0518
Jiang's LQ LLC 14
Lawrence St
Oswego NY 13126

3/16/2021 21-0518 85 E Fifth
St 128.48-02-32 Interior General

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
305.1
Interior General

3/16/2021 21-0518
Jiang's LQ LLC 14
Lawrence St
Oswego NY 13126

3/16/2021 21-0518 85 E Fifth
St 128.48-02-32 Interior surfaces.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
305.3

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Interior surfaces.

3/16/2021 21-0518
Jiang's LQ LLC 14
Lawrence St
Oswego NY 13126

3/16/2021 21-0518 85 E Fifth
St 128.48-02-32 Electrical receptacles

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
605.2
Electrical receptacles

3/16/2021 21-0518
Jiang's LQ LLC 14
Lawrence St
Oswego NY 13126

3/16/2021 21-0518 85 E Fifth
St 128.48-02-32 Electrical Hazards

Fire Code of NY
State 2010 : FC-605.1
Electrical Hazards

3/16/2021 21-0518
Jiang's LQ LLC 14
Lawrence St
Oswego NY 13126

3/16/2021 21-0518 85 E Fifth
St 128.48-02-32 Exterior Structure

General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

3/16/2021 21-0518
Jiang's LQ LLC 14
Lawrence St
Oswego NY 13126

3/16/2021 21-0518 85 E Fifth
St 128.48-02-32 Exterior walls

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.6
Exterior walls

3/16/2021 21-0519
Jiang's LQ LLC 14
Lawrence St
Oswego NY 13126

3/16/2021 21-0519 75 E
Oneida St 128.48-03-20 No Rental Permit

City of Oswego
Code : 126.21
No Rental Permit

3/16/2021 21-0520
Jiang's LQ LLC 14
Lawrence St
Oswego NY 13126

3/16/2021 21-0520 91 E Sixth
St 128.48-03-23 No Rental Permit

City of Oswego
Code : 126.21
No Rental Permit

3/16/2021 21-0521
Qiu Jiang 14
Lawrence St 3/16/2021 21-0521

14
Lawrence 128.72-04-06 No Rental Permit

City of Oswego
Code : 126.21

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Oswego NY 13126 St No Rental Permit

3/17/2021 21-0523

Grenville J
Samson 110 W
Seventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/17/2021 21-0523
110 W
Seventh
St

128.61-02-04
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/17/2021 21-0522
Marjorie Zeller
1087 Middle Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/17/2021 21-0522 115 E
Oneida St 128.49-03-31 Structure unfit for

human occupancy

Fire Code of NY
State : 107.3
Structure unfit for
human occupancy

3/17/2021 21-0522
Marjorie Zeller
1087 Middle Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/17/2021 21-0522 115 E
Oneida St 128.49-03-31 Interior General

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
305.1
Interior General

3/17/2021 21-0522
Marjorie Zeller
1087 Middle Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/17/2021 21-0522 115 E
Oneida St 128.49-03-31 Interior surfaces.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
305.3
Interior surfaces.

3/17/2021 21-0522
Marjorie Zeller
1087 Middle Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/17/2021 21-0522 115 E
Oneida St 128.49-03-31 Carbon Monoxide

NYS Fire Code :
610.3.1.2
Carbon Monoxide

3/17/2021 21-0524

Grenville J
Samson 110 W
Seventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/17/2021 21-0524
110 W
Seventh
St

128.61-02-04 Window, skylight
and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



and door frames

3/17/2021 21-0522
Marjorie Zeller
1087 Middle Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/17/2021 21-0522 115 E
Oneida St 128.49-03-31 Fire Safety -

Responsibility

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
701.2
Fire Safety -
Responsibility

3/17/2021 21-0524

Grenville J
Samson 110 W
Seventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/17/2021 21-0524
110 W
Seventh
St

128.61-02-04 Protective
treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/17/2021 21-0522
Marjorie Zeller
1087 Middle Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/17/2021 21-0522 115 E
Oneida St 128.49-03-31 Plumbing Systems

and Fixtures

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
504.1
Plumbing Systems
and Fixtures

3/17/2021 21-0524

Grenville J
Samson 110 W
Seventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/17/2021 21-0524
110 W
Seventh
St

128.61-02-04 Decorative features

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.8
Decorative features

3/17/2021 21-0522
Marjorie Zeller
1087 Middle Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/17/2021 21-0522 115 E
Oneida St 128.49-03-31 MEANS OF EGRESS

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
702.1
MEANS OF EGRESS

3/17/2021 21-0525 Caleb J Kinney 25
E Sixth St Oswego 3/17/2021 21-0525 25 E Sixth

St 128.40-02-41 Building
debris/Bulky

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



NY 13126 Waste/Junk

249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/17/2021 21-0526
Karen A Decaire
1105 Middle Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/17/2021 21-0526 208 E
Tenth St 128.49-03-11

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/17/2021 21-0527

Paul H Weston
2790 Brick Church
Rd Weedsport NY
13166

3/17/2021 21-0527
34 W
Cayuga
St

128.54-04-33
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/17/2021 21-0527

Paul H Weston
2790 Brick Church
Rd Weedsport NY
13166

3/17/2021 21-0527
34 W
Cayuga
St

128.54-04-33
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/17/2021 21-0528

Radha Khatoria
104-20 Queens
Blvd Forest Hills
NY 11375

3/17/2021 21-0528 123 W
Seneca St 128.53-01-34

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Waste/Junk

3/17/2021 21-0529

Thomas Crisafulli
35 E Tenth & 1/2
St Oswego NY
13126

3/17/2021 21-0529
40 E
Tenth &
1/2 St

128.24-05-06 Junk Vehicles
City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B C
Junk Vehicles

3/17/2021 21-0530

Thomas Crisafulli
35 E Tenth & 1/2
St Oswego NY
13126

3/17/2021 21-0530
40 E
Tenth &
1/2 St

128.24-05-06
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/18/2021 21-0532

Andrew H
Blackburn 17
Brandan Trl
Oswego NY 13126

3/18/2021 21-0532
72 E
Schuyler
St

128.40-03-03
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/18/2021 21-0533

Andrew H
Blackburn 17
Brandan Trl
Oswego NY 13126

3/18/2021 21-0533
72 E
Schuyler
St

128.40-03-03 Junk Vehicles
City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B C
Junk Vehicles

3/18/2021 21-0534
Zachary R Jadus
57 Varick St
Oswego NY 13126

3/18/2021 21-0534 57 Varick
St 146.23-01-05

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Waste/Junk

3/18/2021 21-0535
William V Ruggio
14 Whitetail Cir
Oswego NY 13126

3/18/2021 21-0535
171 W
Cayuga
St

127.68-04-24
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/18/2021 21-0535
William V Ruggio
14 Whitetail Cir
Oswego NY 13126

3/18/2021 21-0535
171 W
Cayuga
St

127.68-04-24
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/18/2021 21-0536

Beverly J Mauro
311 Hamilton Rd
N Syracuse NY
13212

3/18/2021 21-0536 145 W
Seneca St 127.60-05-29

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/18/2021 21-0537

Beverly J Mauro
311 Hamilton Rd
N Syracuse NY
13212

3/18/2021 21-0537 145 W
Seneca St 127.60-05-29 No Rental Permit

City of Oswego
Code : 126.21
No Rental Permit

3/18/2021 21-0538
Michael Maxam
382 Hawk Rd
Fulton NY 13069

3/18/2021 21-0538
146 W
Cayuga
St

128.61-01-02
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/18/2021 21-0538
Michael Maxam
382 Hawk Rd
Fulton NY 13069

3/18/2021 21-0538
146 W
Cayuga
St

128.61-01-02
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/18/2021 21-0539

Off Campus
Properties, LLC
5835 Miralago Ln
Brewerton NY
13029

3/18/2021 21-0539 152
Liberty St 127.76-01-11

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/18/2021 21-0539

Off Campus
Properties, LLC
5835 Miralago Ln
Brewerton NY
13029

3/18/2021 21-0539 152
Liberty St 127.76-01-11

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/18/2021 21-0540
Joette Deane 4618
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/18/2021 21-0540
157-159
W Third
St

128.62-05-12

Improper
container/Non-
tightfitting lid/
unattached or
untethered lid

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-6(a)
Improper
container/Non-
tightfitting lid/

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



unattached or
untethered lid

3/18/2021 21-0540
Joette Deane 4618
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/18/2021 21-0540
157-159
W Third
St

128.62-05-12
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/18/2021 21-0542
Arthur W Jones Jr
2094 Co Rt 8
Oswego NY 13126

3/18/2021 21-0542
91 E
Seventh
St

128.48-04-30
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/18/2021 21-0542
Arthur W Jones Jr
2094 Co Rt 8
Oswego NY 13126

3/18/2021 21-0542
91 E
Seventh
St

128.48-04-30
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/18/2021 21-0542
Arthur W Jones Jr
2094 Co Rt 8
Oswego NY 13126

3/18/2021 21-0542
91 E
Seventh
St

128.48-04-30

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Furniture

3/18/2021 21-0541
Robert J Sawyer Jr
131 E Eleventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/18/2021 21-0541
131-133 E
Eleventh
St

128.41-04-25 Interior General

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
305.1
Interior General

3/18/2021 21-0541
Robert J Sawyer Jr
131 E Eleventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/18/2021 21-0541
131-133 E
Eleventh
St

128.41-04-25 Interior surfaces.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
305.3
Interior surfaces.

3/18/2021 21-0541
Robert J Sawyer Jr
131 E Eleventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/18/2021 21-0541
131-133 E
Eleventh
St

128.41-04-25 Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.7
Roofs and drainage.

3/18/2021 21-0541
Robert J Sawyer Jr
131 E Eleventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/18/2021 21-0541
131-133 E
Eleventh
St

128.41-04-25 Exterior Structure
General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

3/18/2021 21-0541
Robert J Sawyer Jr
131 E Eleventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/18/2021 21-0541
131-133 E
Eleventh
St

128.41-04-25 Exterior walls

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.6
Exterior walls

3/18/2021 21-0541
Robert J Sawyer Jr
131 E Eleventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/18/2021 21-0541
131-133 E
Eleventh
St

128.41-04-25
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.10
Stairway's, Decks,

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



porches and
balconies.

3/18/2021 21-0541
Robert J Sawyer Jr
131 E Eleventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/18/2021 21-0541
131-133 E
Eleventh
St

128.41-04-25 Window, skylight
and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/18/2021 21-0541
Robert J Sawyer Jr
131 E Eleventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/18/2021 21-0541
131-133 E
Eleventh
St

128.41-04-25 MEANS OF EGRESS

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
702.1
MEANS OF EGRESS

3/18/2021 21-0541
Robert J Sawyer Jr
131 E Eleventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/18/2021 21-0541
131-133 E
Eleventh
St

128.41-04-25 Fire Safety -
Responsibility

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
701.2
Fire Safety -
Responsibility

3/18/2021 21-0541
Robert J Sawyer Jr
131 E Eleventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/18/2021 21-0541
131-133 E
Eleventh
St

128.41-04-25 Protective
treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/19/2021 21-0543
James J Pringle
3075 Co Rt 57
Oswego NY 13126

3/19/2021 21-0543 75 Erie St 128.78-03-12 Window, skylight
and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/19/2021 21-0543
James J Pringle
3075 Co Rt 57
Oswego NY 13126

3/19/2021 21-0543 75 Erie St 128.78-03-12 Protective
treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/19/2021 21-0543
James J Pringle
3075 Co Rt 57
Oswego NY 13126

3/19/2021 21-0543 75 Erie St 128.78-03-12 Accessory Structures

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.7
Accessory Structures

3/19/2021 21-0543
James J Pringle
3075 Co Rt 57
Oswego NY 13126

3/19/2021 21-0543 75 Erie St 128.78-03-12 Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.7
Roofs and drainage.

3/19/2021 21-0543
James J Pringle
3075 Co Rt 57
Oswego NY 13126

3/19/2021 21-0543 75 Erie St 128.78-03-12
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

3/19/2021 21-0544
George F Gill 4
Fairview Terr
Oswego NY 13126

3/19/2021 21-0544 160 W
Bridge St 127.68-06-31 No Rental Permit

City of Oswego
Code : 126.21
No Rental Permit

3/19/2021 21-0545
George F Gill 4
Fairview Terr
Oswego NY 13126

3/19/2021 21-0545 158 W
Bridge St 127.68-06-32 No Rental Permit

City of Oswego
Code : 126.21
No Rental Permit

3/19/2021 21-0546 Evan Burdick 129 3/19/2021 21-0546 129 E 128.49-04-15 Building City of Oswego

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



E Oneida St
Oswego NY 13126 Oneida St debris/Bulky

Waste/Junk

Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/19/2021 21-0547
Arthur W Jones Jr
2094 Co Rt 8
Oswego NY 13126

3/19/2021 21-0547
91 E
Seventh
St

128.48-04-30 Protective
treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/19/2021 21-0547
Arthur W Jones Jr
2094 Co Rt 8
Oswego NY 13126

3/19/2021 21-0547
91 E
Seventh
St

128.48-04-30
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

3/19/2021 21-0547
Arthur W Jones Jr
2094 Co Rt 8
Oswego NY 13126

3/19/2021 21-0547
91 E
Seventh
St

128.48-04-30 Window, skylight
and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/19/2021 21-0547
Arthur W Jones Jr
2094 Co Rt 8
Oswego NY 13126

3/19/2021 21-0547
91 E
Seventh
St

128.48-04-30 Overhang
extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.9
Overhang
extensions.

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/19/2021 21-0548
Robert J Sawyer Jr
131 E Eleventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/19/2021 21-0548
131-133 E
Eleventh
St

128.41-04-25 Accumulation of
rubbish or garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or garbage

3/19/2021 21-0548
Robert J Sawyer Jr
131 E Eleventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/19/2021 21-0548
131-133 E
Eleventh
St

128.41-04-25 Closing of vacant
structures

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
108.2
Closing of vacant
structures

3/19/2021 21-0550

Grace & Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/19/2021 21-0550 33 E
Ninth St 128.24-04-28 Junk Vehicles

City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B C
Junk Vehicles

3/19/2021 21-0551

Grace and Glory
Ministries 274
Syracuse Ave
Oswego NY 13126

3/19/2021 21-0551 35 E
Ninth St 128.24-04-27 Junk Vehicles

City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B C
Junk Vehicles

3/22/2021 21-0552

Oswego
Development, LLC
215 W Church St
King of Prussia PA
19406

3/22/2021 21-0552 137 St Rt
104 128.43-01-01

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/22/2021 21-0552
Oswego
Development, LLC 3/22/2021 21-0552 137 St Rt

104 128.43-01-01
Building
debris/Bulky

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



215 W Church St
King of Prussia PA
19406

Waste/Junk

249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/22/2021 21-0553

126 West
Mohawk, LLC 229
W Fifth St Oswego
NY 13126

3/22/2021 21-0553
126 W
Mohawk
St

128.69-06-02
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/22/2021 21-0554
Michael Mullen 56
Burden Dr
Oswego NY 13126

3/22/2021 21-0554
111 W
Cayuga
St

128.53-04-30
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/22/2021 21-0555
Martin Faul 7167
St Rt 104 Oswego
NY 13126

3/22/2021 21-0555 136 W
Seneca St 128.53-05-08

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/22/2021 21-0555
Martin Faul 7167
St Rt 104 Oswego
NY 13126

3/22/2021 21-0555 136 W
Seneca St 128.53-05-08

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Container

3/22/2021 21-0556

Paul H Weston
2790 Brick Church
Rd Weedsport NY
13166

3/22/2021 21-0556 26 First
Ave 127.67-02-04

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/22/2021 21-0556

Paul H Weston
2790 Brick Church
Rd Weedsport NY
13166

3/22/2021 21-0556 26 First
Ave 127.67-02-04

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/22/2021 21-0557

Victory
Transformation
Inc 225 W First St
Oswego NY 13126

3/22/2021 21-0557 24 E
Oneida St 128.56-06-01

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/23/2021 21-0558

K Michael
LaFurney 1447 Co
Rt 3 Hannibal NY
13074

3/23/2021 21-0558 213
Liberty St 128.77-01-27

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/23/2021 21-0558 K Michael 3/23/2021 21-0558 213 128.77-01-27 Building City of Oswego

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



LaFurney 1447 Co
Rt 3 Hannibal NY
13074

Liberty St debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/23/2021 21-0559

Divina T Batara
2592 Longridge
Cres Oakville,ON
L6H 6R9

3/23/2021 21-0559 35 Turrill
St 127.68-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/23/2021 21-0559

Divina T Batara
2592 Longridge
Cres Oakville,ON
L6H 6R9

3/23/2021 21-0559 35 Turrill
St 127.68-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/23/2021 21-0560

David
Young-Hoon
Kang 14 E 4th St
Oswego NY 13126

3/23/2021 21-0560 14 E
Fourth St 128.39-03-04

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/23/2021 21-0560

David
Young-Hoon
Kang 14 E 4th St
Oswego NY 13126

3/23/2021 21-0560 14 E
Fourth St 128.39-03-04

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



in approved
Container

3/23/2021 21-0561

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/23/2021 21-0561 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09 Accessory Structures

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.7
Accessory Structures

3/23/2021 21-0561

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/23/2021 21-0561 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09 Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.7
Roofs and drainage.

3/23/2021 21-0561

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/23/2021 21-0561 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09 Window, skylight

and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/23/2021 21-0561

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/23/2021 21-0561 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/23/2021 21-0561

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/23/2021 21-0561 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/23/2021 21-0562
Home Renew LLC
PO BOX 142
Manlius NY 13104

3/23/2021 21-0562 150 W
Seneca St 128.53-05-01

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/23/2021 21-0563
Oswego View LLC
8061 St Rt 104
Oswego NY 13126

3/23/2021 21-0563 140 W
Seneca St 128.53-05-06

Section 211-26
Buildings and
fences in public
space.

: New Type

3/23/2021 21-0564
Oswego View LLC
8061 St Rt 104
Oswego NY 13126

3/23/2021 21-0564 140 W
Seneca St 128.53-05-06 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/23/2021 21-0564
Oswego View LLC
8061 St Rt 104
Oswego NY 13126

3/23/2021 21-0564 140 W
Seneca St 128.53-05-06 Window, skylight

and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/23/2021 21-0564
Oswego View LLC
8061 St Rt 104
Oswego NY 13126

3/23/2021 21-0564 140 W
Seneca St 128.53-05-06 Decorative features

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.8
Decorative features

3/23/2021 21-0564
Oswego View LLC
8061 St Rt 104 3/23/2021 21-0564 140 W

Seneca St 128.53-05-06 Overhang
extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Oswego NY 13126
304.9
Overhang
extensions.

3/23/2021 21-0565
David H Rice 124
W Seneca St
Oswego NY 13126

3/23/2021 21-0565 124 W
Seneca St 128.53-04-04 Accessory Structures

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.7
Accessory Structures

3/23/2021 21-0565
David H Rice 124
W Seneca St
Oswego NY 13126

3/23/2021 21-0565 124 W
Seneca St 128.53-04-04 Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.7
Roofs and drainage.

3/23/2021 21-0565
David H Rice 124
W Seneca St
Oswego NY 13126

3/23/2021 21-0565 124 W
Seneca St 128.53-04-04 Overhang

extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.9
Overhang
extensions.

3/23/2021 21-0565
David H Rice 124
W Seneca St
Oswego NY 13126

3/23/2021 21-0565 124 W
Seneca St 128.53-04-04

Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

3/23/2021 21-0565
David H Rice 124
W Seneca St
Oswego NY 13126

3/23/2021 21-0565 124 W
Seneca St 128.53-04-04 Chimneys and

towers

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.11
Chimneys and

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



towers

3/23/2021 21-0565
David H Rice 124
W Seneca St
Oswego NY 13126

3/23/2021 21-0565 124 W
Seneca St 128.53-04-04 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/23/2021 21-0565
David H Rice 124
W Seneca St
Oswego NY 13126

3/23/2021 21-0565 124 W
Seneca St 128.53-04-04 Motor vehicles

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.8
Motor vehicles

3/23/2021 21-0566
Jordan Crapser
122 W Seneca St
Oswego NY 13126

3/23/2021 21-0566 122 W
Seneca St 128.53-04-05 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/23/2021 21-0566
Jordan Crapser
122 W Seneca St
Oswego NY 13126

3/23/2021 21-0566 122 W
Seneca St 128.53-04-05 Overhang

extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.9
Overhang
extensions.

3/23/2021 21-0567

Paul H Weston
2790 Brick Church
Rd Weedsport NY
13166

3/23/2021 21-0567 29 First
Ave 127.68-01-20

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/23/2021 21-0568

SMART Student
Housing LLC P.O.
Box 35 Oswego
NY 13126

3/23/2021 21-0568 30 First
Ave 127.67-02-06

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/23/2021 21-0569

Kevin B Hilton
4624 Allens Mill
Blvd Haymarket
VA 20169

3/23/2021 21-0569 32 First
Ave 127.67-02-07

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/23/2021 21-0570

K Michael La
Furney 1447 Co Rt
3 Hannibal NY
13074

3/23/2021 21-0570 20 First
Ave 127.67-02-02

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/23/2021 21-0571
Danette L Howard
36 Lock St
Phoenix NY 13135

3/23/2021 21-0571
61
Ontario
St

128.53-01-43
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/23/2021 21-0572
Creative Dev of
Oswego Inc 157 E
First St Oswego

3/23/2021 21-0572 91 W
Bridge St 128.54-07-14

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



NY 13126
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/23/2021 21-0573

K Michael La
Furney 1447 Co Rt
3 Hannibal NY
13074

3/23/2021 21-0573 20 First
Ave 127.67-02-02 Junk Vehicles

City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B C
Junk Vehicles

3/24/2021 21-0574
Richard F Gilbert
251 E Second St
Oswego NY 13126

3/24/2021 21-0574
251 E
Second
St

128.72-03-31
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/24/2021 21-0575

Michael A Bellavia
2011 Church Rd
Baldwinsville NY
13027

3/24/2021 21-0575
1 E
Seventh
St

128.40-03-01
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/23/2021 21-0566
Jordan Crapser
122 W Seneca St
Oswego NY 13126

3/24/2021 21-0566 122 W
Seneca St 128.53-04-05 Sidewalks and

driveways

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.3
Sidewalks and
driveways

3/24/2021 21-0576
Arthur Tirrell 15 E
Utica St Oswego 3/24/2021 21-0576 199 E First

St 128.64-01-34 Junk Vehicles
City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B C

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



NY 13126 Junk Vehicles

3/24/2021 21-0577
Jessie A Murray 98
E Mohawk St
Oswego NY 13126

3/24/2021 21-0577
98 E
Mohawk
St

128.57-02-02 Junk Vehicles
City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B C
Junk Vehicles

3/24/2021 21-0578
ECF Properties,
LLC 247 W Utica St
Oswego NY 13126

3/24/2021 21-0578 118 W
Seneca St 128.53-04-07 Window, skylight

and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/24/2021 21-0578
ECF Properties,
LLC 247 W Utica St
Oswego NY 13126

3/24/2021 21-0578 118 W
Seneca St 128.53-04-07 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/24/2021 21-0578
ECF Properties,
LLC 247 W Utica St
Oswego NY 13126

3/24/2021 21-0578 118 W
Seneca St 128.53-04-07 Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.7
Roofs and drainage.

3/24/2021 21-0578
ECF Properties,
LLC 247 W Utica St
Oswego NY 13126

3/24/2021 21-0578 118 W
Seneca St 128.53-04-07

Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

3/24/2021 21-0579 Michael Cavallero
20 Old 3/24/2021 21-0579 164 W

Bridge St 127.68-06-29 No Rental Permit City of Oswego
Code : 126.21

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Mamaroneck Rd
White Plains NY
10605

No Rental Permit

3/24/2021 21-0580
Mary Wahrendorf
86 E Utica St
Oswego NY 13126

3/24/2021 21-0580 108 W
Third St 128.54-03-04

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/24/2021 21-0581

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/24/2021 21-0581
141 W
Van
Buren St

127.52-04-09
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/24/2021 21-0582

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/24/2021 21-0582
24
Ontario
St

127.52-03-04
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/24/2021 21-0583

Onondaga Rental
Properties LLC 180
Brady Rd Warwick
NY 10990

3/24/2021 21-0583 163 E
Ninth St 128.41-06-28

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/24/2021 21-0584

Mary K
Wahrendorf 86 E
Utica St Oswego
NY 13126

3/24/2021 21-0584
116 E
Cayuga
St

128.41-06-06
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/24/2021 21-0584

Mary K
Wahrendorf 86 E
Utica St Oswego
NY 13126

3/24/2021 21-0584
116 E
Cayuga
St

128.41-06-06 Accumulation of
rubbish or garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or garbage

3/24/2021 21-0585

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/24/2021 21-0585
27
Governor
St

127.68-02-09
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/24/2021 21-0585

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/24/2021 21-0585
27
Governor
St

127.68-02-09
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/24/2021 21-0586
Joseph P Rotolo
234 E Albany St
Oswego NY 13126

3/24/2021 21-0586 177 W
Seneca St 127.60-02-14

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



in approved
Container

3/24/2021 21-0586
Joseph P Rotolo
234 E Albany St
Oswego NY 13126

3/24/2021 21-0586 177 W
Seneca St 127.60-02-14

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/24/2021 21-0587
Helen L Newton
101 Ellen St
Oswego NY 13126

3/24/2021 21-0587 101 Ellen
St 146.23-05-21

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/25/2021 21-0588
Mary Wahrendorf
86 E Utica St
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0588 108 W
Third St 128.54-03-04 Interior General

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
305.1
Interior General

3/25/2021 21-0588
Mary Wahrendorf
86 E Utica St
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0588 108 W
Third St 128.54-03-04 Interior surfaces.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
305.3
Interior surfaces.

3/25/2021 21-0588
Mary Wahrendorf
86 E Utica St
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0588 108 W
Third St 128.54-03-04 Water

System/General

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
505.1
Water

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



System/General

3/25/2021 21-0588
Mary Wahrendorf
86 E Utica St
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0588 108 W
Third St 128.54-03-04 Electrical receptacles

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
605.2
Electrical receptacles

3/25/2021 21-0588
Mary Wahrendorf
86 E Utica St
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0588 108 W
Third St 128.54-03-04 Structure unfit for

human occupancy

Fire Code of NY
State : 107.3
Structure unfit for
human occupancy

3/25/2021 21-0590

DGV
Development
Group LLC 80
Highland Dr
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0590 114 W
Seneca St 128.53-04-11 Signs

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 : 280-47
Signs

3/25/2021 21-0590

DGV
Development
Group LLC 80
Highland Dr
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0590 114 W
Seneca St 128.53-04-11 Window, skylight

and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/25/2021 21-0589
Mary Wahrendorf
86 E Utica St
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0589 110 W
Third St 128.54-03-05 Interior General

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
305.1
Interior General

3/25/2021 21-0589
Mary Wahrendorf
86 E Utica St
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0589 110 W
Third St 128.54-03-05 Interior surfaces.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
305.3

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Interior surfaces.

3/25/2021 21-0589
Mary Wahrendorf
86 E Utica St
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0589 110 W
Third St 128.54-03-05 Water

System/General

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
505.1
Water
System/General

3/25/2021 21-0589
Mary Wahrendorf
86 E Utica St
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0589 110 W
Third St 128.54-03-05 Structure unfit for

human occupancy

Fire Code of NY
State : 107.3
Structure unfit for
human occupancy

3/25/2021 21-0591

Javco Properties
LLC 50 Lakeshore
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/25/2021 21-0591
148 W
Van
Buren St

127.52-05-01 Junk Vehicles
City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B C
Junk Vehicles

3/25/2021 21-0592
Aaron Cass LLC
935 Middle Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0592 223 E
Tenth St 128.49-07-20 Junk Vehicles

City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B C
Junk Vehicles

3/25/2021 21-0593

Chelsea M
Wahrendorf 243
W Sixth St
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0593 243 W
Sixth St 128.78-04-31

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/25/2021 21-0593
Chelsea M
Wahrendorf 243
W Sixth St

3/25/2021 21-0593 243 W
Sixth St 128.78-04-31

Improper Location
of collection
containers

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-6(c)

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Oswego NY 13126
Improper Location
of collection
containers

3/25/2021 21-0594
Seneca Cayuga
LLC 10 Yardley Dr
Dix Hills NY 11746

3/25/2021 21-0594 219 W
Sixth St 128.78-04-43

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/25/2021 21-0595

Smart Student
Housing LLC 690
W River Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0595
164 W
Schuyler
St

127.60-03-02
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/25/2021 21-0596

David A Shaw 222
Liberty St
Westbury NY
11590

3/25/2021 21-0596 39 John
St 127.68-04-26

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/25/2021 21-0596

David A Shaw 222
Liberty St
Westbury NY
11590

3/25/2021 21-0596 39 John
St 127.68-04-26

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/25/2021 21-0597
Sean S Chung 865
Niagara St Elmont
NY 11003

3/25/2021 21-0597 37 John
St 127.68-04-27 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/25/2021 21-0597
Sean S Chung 865
Niagara St Elmont
NY 11003

3/25/2021 21-0597 37 John
St 127.68-04-27 Exterior Structure

General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

3/25/2021 21-0597
Sean S Chung 865
Niagara St Elmont
NY 11003

3/25/2021 21-0597 37 John
St 127.68-04-27 Overhang

extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.9
Overhang
extensions.

3/25/2021 21-0597
Sean S Chung 865
Niagara St Elmont
NY 11003

3/25/2021 21-0597 37 John
St 127.68-04-27 Window, skylight

and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/25/2021 21-0597
Sean S Chung 865
Niagara St Elmont
NY 11003

3/25/2021 21-0597 37 John
St 127.68-04-27

Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/25/2021 21-0599
Frank Stubba 99
1/2 Ellen St
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0599 99 1/2
Ellen St 146.23-05-20.01

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/25/2021 21-0600

Douglas
Waterbury PO
BOX 2005
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0600 99 Ellen
St 146.23-05-20.02

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/25/2021 21-0601

David A Shaw 222
Liberty St
Westbury NY
11590

3/25/2021 21-0601 39 John
St 127.68-04-26 Accessory Structures

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.7
Accessory Structures

3/25/2021 21-0601

David A Shaw 222
Liberty St
Westbury NY
11590

3/25/2021 21-0601 39 John
St 127.68-04-26 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/25/2021 21-0601

David A Shaw 222
Liberty St
Westbury NY
11590

3/25/2021 21-0601 39 John
St 127.68-04-26 Exterior Structure

General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/25/2021 21-0602

Douglas
Waterbury PO
BOX 2005
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0602 99 Ellen
St 146.23-05-20.02

Dead, defective,
diseased or decayed
tree

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-8(b)
Dead, defective,
diseased or decayed
tree

3/25/2021 21-0603

Douglas
Waterbury PO
BOX 2005
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0603 99 Ellen
St 146.23-05-20.02 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/25/2021 21-0603

Douglas
Waterbury PO
BOX 2005
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0603 99 Ellen
St 146.23-05-20.02 Exterior Structure

General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

3/25/2021 21-0603

Douglas
Waterbury PO
BOX 2005
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0603 99 Ellen
St 146.23-05-20.02 Window, skylight

and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/25/2021 21-0603

Douglas
Waterbury PO
BOX 2005
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0603 99 Ellen
St 146.23-05-20.02 Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.7
Roofs and drainage.

3/25/2021 21-0603 Douglas 3/25/2021 21-0603 99 Ellen 146.23-05-20.02 Overhang 2015 ICC Property

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Waterbury PO
BOX 2005
Oswego NY 13126

St extensions.

Maintenance Code :
304.9
Overhang
extensions.

3/25/2021 21-0603

Douglas
Waterbury PO
BOX 2005
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0603 99 Ellen
St 146.23-05-20.02 Vacant Structures

and land

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
301.3
Vacant Structures
and land

3/25/2021 21-0603

Douglas
Waterbury PO
BOX 2005
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0603 99 Ellen
St 146.23-05-20.02 Registration of

Vacant Buildings

City of Oswego
Code : 85-3A
Registration of
Vacant Buildings

3/25/2021 21-0604
Frank Stubba 99
1/2 Ellen St
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0604 99 1/2
Ellen St 146.23-05-20.01 Accessory Structures

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.7
Accessory Structures

3/25/2021 21-0604
Frank Stubba 99
1/2 Ellen St
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0604 99 1/2
Ellen St 146.23-05-20.01 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/25/2021 21-0604
Frank Stubba 99
1/2 Ellen St
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0604 99 1/2
Ellen St 146.23-05-20.01 Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.7
Roofs and drainage.

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/25/2021 21-0604
Frank Stubba 99
1/2 Ellen St
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0604 99 1/2
Ellen St 146.23-05-20.01

Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

3/25/2021 21-0604
Frank Stubba 99
1/2 Ellen St
Oswego NY 13126

3/25/2021 21-0604 99 1/2
Ellen St 146.23-05-20.01 Exterior Structure

General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

3/26/2021 21-0605
Sean S Chung 865
Niagara St Elmont
NY 11003

3/26/2021 21-0605 37 John
St 127.68-04-27

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/26/2021 21-0606

Donald A Regan
142 1/2 W Cayuga
St Oswego NY
13126

3/26/2021 21-0606

142 1/2
W
Cayuga
St

128.61-01-03 Motor vehicles

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.8
Motor vehicles

3/25/2021 21-0607
Edward A Carswell
PO BOX 5369
Oswego NY 13126

3/26/2021 21-0607 22 NW
Ninth St 128.61-01-21

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/26/2021 21-0608

Ashley M
Goodwin 16
Mercer St Oswego
NY 13126

3/26/2021 21-0608 14-16
Mercer St 128.24-04-07

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/26/2021 21-0608

Ashley M
Goodwin 16
Mercer St Oswego
NY 13126

3/26/2021 21-0608 14-16
Mercer St 128.24-04-07

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/25/2021 21-0598

Robert J Benson
PO BOX 416
Chittenango NY
13037

3/26/2021 21-0598 88 W
Eighth St 128.53-04-17 Accessory Structures

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.7
Accessory Structures

3/25/2021 21-0598

Robert J Benson
PO BOX 416
Chittenango NY
13037

3/26/2021 21-0598 88 W
Eighth St 128.53-04-17 Window, skylight

and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/25/2021 21-0598

Robert J Benson
PO BOX 416
Chittenango NY
13037

3/26/2021 21-0598 88 W
Eighth St 128.53-04-17 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/25/2021 21-0598

Robert J Benson
PO BOX 416
Chittenango NY
13037

3/26/2021 21-0598 88 W
Eighth St 128.53-04-17 Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.7
Roofs and drainage.

3/26/2021 21-0609
Adam Seelig 54
Kings Hill Road
Walden NY 12586

3/26/2021 21-0609 101 W
Seneca St 128.53-01-23 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/26/2021 21-0609
Adam Seelig 54
Kings Hill Road
Walden NY 12586

3/26/2021 21-0609 101 W
Seneca St 128.53-01-23 Overhang

extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.9
Overhang
extensions.

3/26/2021 21-0609
Adam Seelig 54
Kings Hill Road
Walden NY 12586

3/26/2021 21-0609 101 W
Seneca St 128.53-01-23 Window, skylight

and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/26/2021 21-0610
Wesley Kirchmann
106 W Oneida St
Oswego NY 13126

3/26/2021 21-0610 32
Murray St 146.24-02-08

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/26/2021 21-0611 Charles E Tonkin Jr 3/26/2021 21-0611 138 E 128.41-07-18 Building City of Oswego

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



126 Tallman St
Oswego NY 13126 Tenth St debris/Bulky

Waste/Junk

Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/26/2021 21-0612
Eleanor Patterson
72 Ontario St
Oswego NY 13126

3/26/2021 21-0612
72
Ontario
St

127.60-05-20 Junk Vehicles
City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B C
Junk Vehicles

3/26/2021 21-0613

Yazara Holdings
LLC 8417 Oswego
Rd Baldwinsville
NY 13027

3/26/2021 21-0613 113 W
Seneca St 128.53-01-29 Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.7
Roofs and drainage.

3/29/2021 21-0614
William V Ruggio
14 Whitetail Cir
Oswego NY 13126

3/29/2021 21-0614 132 W
Third St 128.54-03-22

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/29/2021 21-0615

Hometown
Rentals NY, LLC
242 Gardenier Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/29/2021 21-0615 55 Erie St 128.78-05-15 Window, skylight
and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/29/2021 21-0615
Hometown
Rentals NY, LLC
242 Gardenier Rd

3/29/2021 21-0615 55 Erie St 128.78-05-15 Protective
treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Oswego NY 13126 Protective
treatment.

3/29/2021 21-0615

Hometown
Rentals NY, LLC
242 Gardenier Rd
Oswego NY 13126

3/29/2021 21-0615 55 Erie St 128.78-05-15 Overhang
extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.9
Overhang
extensions.

3/29/2021 21-0616
William V Ruggio
14 Whitetail Cir
Oswego NY 13126

3/29/2021 21-0616 132 W
Third St 128.54-03-22 Junk Vehicles

City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B C
Junk Vehicles

3/29/2021 21-0617

Douglas S
Waterbury PO
BOX 2005
Oswego NY 13126

3/29/2021 21-0617
146 E
Second
St

128.55-06-07
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/29/2021 21-0617

Douglas S
Waterbury PO
BOX 2005
Oswego NY 13126

3/29/2021 21-0617
146 E
Second
St

128.55-06-07
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/29/2021 21-0618
Martin M Vera PO
BOX 326 Oswego
NY 13126

3/29/2021 21-0618 158 E
Oneida St 128.50-01-07

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



in approved
Container

3/29/2021 21-0619
Brian E Bush 62 E
Utica St Oswego
NY 13126

3/29/2021 21-0619
7
Catherine
St

128.49-06-19
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/29/2021 21-0620

Benjamin J
Cramer 167 E
Fourth St Oswego
NY 13126

3/29/2021 21-0620 167 E
Fourth St 128.64-04-45

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/29/2021 21-0621
Gregory A O'Leary
217 E Seventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/29/2021 21-0621
217 E
Seventh
St

128.73-04-29
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/29/2021 21-0622
Robert Blackmer
174 E Eleventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/29/2021 21-0622
174 E
Eleventh
St

128.49-05-05 Junk Vehicles
City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B C
Junk Vehicles

3/29/2021 21-0623
Roberto Guzman
28 W Ninth St
Oswego NY 13126

3/29/2021 21-0623 28 W
Ninth St 128.69-06-11 Junk Vehicles

City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B C
Junk Vehicles

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/29/2021 21-0624
Joette Deane 4618
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/29/2021 21-0624
157-159
W Third
St

128.62-05-12
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/29/2021 21-0624
Joette Deane 4618
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/29/2021 21-0624
157-159
W Third
St

128.62-05-12
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/29/2021 21-0625

Oswego
Development, LLC
215 W Church St
King of Prussia PA
19406

3/29/2021 21-0625 137 St Rt
104 128.43-01-01

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/29/2021 21-0625

Oswego
Development, LLC
215 W Church St
King of Prussia PA
19406

3/29/2021 21-0625 137 St Rt
104 128.43-01-01

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/29/2021 21-0626
Steven Crain 44 W
Third St Oswego
NY 13126

3/29/2021 21-0626 188 E
Ninth St 128.49-01-07

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/29/2021 21-0626
Steven Crain 44 W
Third St Oswego
NY 13126

3/29/2021 21-0626 188 E
Ninth St 128.49-01-07

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/29/2021 21-0627

Harry P Endres Jr
30 Spanish Way
Port St. Lucie FL
34952

3/29/2021 21-0627 111 W
Seneca St 128.53-01-28 Window, skylight

and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/29/2021 21-0628
David B Brown
180 E Eleventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/29/2021 21-0628
180 E
Eleventh
St

128.49-05-07
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/29/2021 21-0627

Harry P Endres Jr
30 Spanish Way
Port St. Lucie FL
34952

3/29/2021 21-0627 111 W
Seneca St 128.53-01-28 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/29/2021 21-0627 Harry P Endres Jr 3/29/2021 21-0627 111 W 128.53-01-28 Exterior Property 2015 ICC Property

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



30 Spanish Way
Port St. Lucie FL
34952

Seneca St Areas

Maintenance Code :
302.4
Exterior Property
Areas

3/29/2021 21-0627

Harry P Endres Jr
30 Spanish Way
Port St. Lucie FL
34952

3/29/2021 21-0627 111 W
Seneca St 128.53-01-28 Overhang

extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.9
Overhang
extensions.

3/29/2021 21-0629
Brian E Bush 62 E
Utica St Oswego
NY 13126

3/29/2021 21-0629 42 Ellen
St 146.32-01-02

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/29/2021 21-0629
Brian E Bush 62 E
Utica St Oswego
NY 13126

3/29/2021 21-0629 42 Ellen
St 146.32-01-02

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/29/2021 21-0630

Alexander W
Fernandez 35
Murray St Oswego
NY 13126

3/29/2021 21-0630 35
Murray St 146.24-03-23

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/29/2021 21-0627

Harry P Endres Jr
30 Spanish Way
Port St. Lucie FL
34952

3/29/2021 21-0627 111 W
Seneca St 128.53-01-28

High grass or
weeds/Overgrown
bushes/ Unsecured
vacant structures

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-8(a)
High grass or
weeds/Overgrown
bushes/ Unsecured
vacant structures

3/30/2021 21-0631
Cayuga Street LLC
10 Yardley Dr Dix
Hills NY 11746

3/30/2021 21-0631
68
Ontario
St

127.60-05-18
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/30/2021 21-0631
Cayuga Street LLC
10 Yardley Dr Dix
Hills NY 11746

3/30/2021 21-0631
68
Ontario
St

127.60-05-18
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/30/2021 21-0632

Thomas A Mc
Caffrey 131 W
Seneca St Oswego
NY 13126

3/30/2021 21-0632 131 W
Seneca St 127.60-05-22 Junk Vehicles

City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B C
Junk Vehicles

3/30/2021 21-0633
Michael A Cali 116
W Bridge St
Oswego NY 13126

3/30/2021 21-0633 116 W
Bridge St 128.61-03-12 Junk Vehicles

City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B C
Junk Vehicles

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/30/2021 21-0634
Yuan He 113 E
Seventh St
Oswego NY 13126

3/30/2021 21-0634 52 E
Fourth St 128.48-06-16 Junk Vehicles

City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B C
Junk Vehicles

3/30/2021 21-0635
Kevin Furletti 225
Murray St Oswego
NY 13126

3/30/2021 21-0635 130 E
Albany St 128.58-09-03 Junk Vehicles

City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B C
Junk Vehicles

3/30/2021 21-0636
Donald J Neels 35
Valley View Dr
Oswego NY 13126

3/30/2021 21-0636
110 W
Mohawk
St

128.69-05-01 Junk Vehicles
City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B C
Junk Vehicles

3/31/2021 21-0637

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/31/2021 21-0637 115 W
Seneca St 128.53-01-30

Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

3/31/2021 21-0637

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/31/2021 21-0637 115 W
Seneca St 128.53-01-30 Window, skylight

and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/31/2021 21-0637

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/31/2021 21-0637 115 W
Seneca St 128.53-01-30 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/31/2021 21-0637 Home Renew LLC 3/31/2021 21-0637 115 W 128.53-01-30 Overhang 2015 ICC Property

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

Seneca St extensions.

Maintenance Code :
304.9
Overhang
extensions.

3/31/2021 21-0637

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/31/2021 21-0637 115 W
Seneca St 128.53-01-30 Exterior Structure

General

Building Code of
NY State 2010 :
304.1
Exterior Structure
General

3/31/2021 21-0638

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/31/2021 21-0638 115 W
Seneca St 128.53-01-30 Junk Vehicles

City of Oswego
Code : 280-71 A B C
Junk Vehicles

3/31/2021 21-0639

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/31/2021 21-0639 115 W
Seneca St 128.53-01-30 Sidewalks and

driveways

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.3
Sidewalks and
driveways

3/31/2021 21-0640
John H Brooks
217 Co Rt 51
Mexico NY 13114

3/31/2021 21-0640 125 W
Seneca St 128.53-01-35 Window, skylight

and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/31/2021 21-0640
John H Brooks
217 Co Rt 51
Mexico NY 13114

3/31/2021 21-0640 125 W
Seneca St 128.53-01-35 Exterior Structure

Unsafe Conditions

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.1.1

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



Exterior Structure
Unsafe Conditions

3/31/2021 21-0640
John H Brooks
217 Co Rt 51
Mexico NY 13114

3/31/2021 21-0640 125 W
Seneca St 128.53-01-35 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/31/2021 21-0640
John H Brooks
217 Co Rt 51
Mexico NY 13114

3/31/2021 21-0640 125 W
Seneca St 128.53-01-35 Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.7
Roofs and drainage.

3/31/2021 21-0640
John H Brooks
217 Co Rt 51
Mexico NY 13114

3/31/2021 21-0640 125 W
Seneca St 128.53-01-35 Overhang

extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.9
Overhang
extensions.

3/31/2021 21-0640
John H Brooks
217 Co Rt 51
Mexico NY 13114

3/31/2021 21-0640 125 W
Seneca St 128.53-01-35 Sidewalks and

driveways

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.3
Sidewalks and
driveways

3/31/2021 21-0641
E&C Housing, LLC
2920 State Rt. 3
Fulton NY 13069

3/31/2021 21-0641 137 W
Seneca St 127.60-05-25 Overhang

extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.9
Overhang
extensions.

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/31/2021 21-0641
E&C Housing, LLC
2920 State Rt. 3
Fulton NY 13069

3/31/2021 21-0641 137 W
Seneca St 127.60-05-25 Sidewalks and

driveways

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.3
Sidewalks and
driveways

3/31/2021 21-0641
E&C Housing, LLC
2920 State Rt. 3
Fulton NY 13069

3/31/2021 21-0641 137 W
Seneca St 127.60-05-25 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/31/2021 21-0641
E&C Housing, LLC
2920 State Rt. 3
Fulton NY 13069

3/31/2021 21-0641 137 W
Seneca St 127.60-05-25 Exterior Structure

Unsafe Conditions

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.1.1
Exterior Structure
Unsafe Conditions

3/31/2021 21-0642
Mark J Barker 57
Murray St Oswego
NY 13126

3/31/2021 21-0642 57
Murray St 146.32-02-04

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/31/2021 21-0643

Eric L Sherman 32
Patrick Rd
Hannibal NY
13074

3/31/2021 21-0643
270 W
Seventh
St

128.78-02-25
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/31/2021 21-0643

Eric L Sherman 32
Patrick Rd
Hannibal NY
13074

3/31/2021 21-0643
270 W
Seventh
St

128.78-02-25
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/31/2021 21-0644

K Michael La
Furney 1447 Co Rt
3 Hannibal NY
13074

3/31/2021 21-0644
7
Governor
St

127.60-01-14
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/31/2021 21-0645

Rondine James
146 E 19th St
Brooklyn NY
11226

3/31/2021 21-0645 143 W
Seneca St 127.60-05-28 Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.7
Roofs and drainage.

3/31/2021 21-0645

Rondine James
146 E 19th St
Brooklyn NY
11226

3/31/2021 21-0645 143 W
Seneca St 127.60-05-28 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/31/2021 21-0645

Rondine James
146 E 19th St
Brooklyn NY
11226

3/31/2021 21-0645 143 W
Seneca St 127.60-05-28 Overhang

extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.9
Overhang
extensions.

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



3/31/2021 21-0645

Rondine James
146 E 19th St
Brooklyn NY
11226

3/31/2021 21-0645 143 W
Seneca St 127.60-05-28 Exterior Structure

Unsafe Conditions

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.1.1
Exterior Structure
Unsafe Conditions

3/31/2021 21-0645

Rondine James
146 E 19th St
Brooklyn NY
11226

3/31/2021 21-0645 143 W
Seneca St 127.60-05-28 Accumulation of

rubbish or garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or garbage

3/31/2021 21-0646
Laura J Beckwith
278 W Eighth St
Oswego NY 13126

3/31/2021 21-0646
28
Governor
St

127.68-01-09
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/31/2021 21-0648

Michael Donahue
3200 Ransom Rd
Jamesville NY
13078

3/31/2021 21-0648
231
Syracuse
Ave

128.73-01-08.1 No Rental Permit
City of Oswego
Code : 126.21
No Rental Permit

3/31/2021 21-0647

Beverly J Mauro
311 Hamilton Rd
N Syracuse NY
13212

3/31/2021 21-0647 145 W
Seneca St 127.60-05-29 Protective

treatment.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.2
Protective
treatment.

3/31/2021 21-0647 Beverly J Mauro 3/31/2021 21-0647 145 W 127.60-05-29 Exterior Structure 2015 ICC Property

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



311 Hamilton Rd
N Syracuse NY
13212

Seneca St Unsafe Conditions

Maintenance Code :
304.1.1
Exterior Structure
Unsafe Conditions

3/31/2021 21-0647

Beverly J Mauro
311 Hamilton Rd
N Syracuse NY
13212

3/31/2021 21-0647 145 W
Seneca St 127.60-05-29 Window, skylight

and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/31/2021 21-0647

Beverly J Mauro
311 Hamilton Rd
N Syracuse NY
13212

3/31/2021 21-0647 145 W
Seneca St 127.60-05-29 Accumulation of

rubbish or garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
308.1
Accumulation of
rubbish or garbage

3/31/2021 21-0647

Beverly J Mauro
311 Hamilton Rd
N Syracuse NY
13212

3/31/2021 21-0647 145 W
Seneca St 127.60-05-29 Overhang

extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.9
Overhang
extensions.

3/31/2021 21-0647

Beverly J Mauro
311 Hamilton Rd
N Syracuse NY
13212

3/31/2021 21-0647 145 W
Seneca St 127.60-05-29 Chimneys and

towers

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.11
Chimneys and
towers

3/31/2021 21-0647
Beverly J Mauro
311 Hamilton Rd 3/31/2021 21-0647 145 W

Seneca St 127.60-05-29 Roofs and drainage.
2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



N Syracuse NY
13212

304.7
Roofs and drainage.

3/31/2021 21-0649

Richard J Howell
202 Washington St
Fayetteville NY
13066

3/31/2021 21-0649 151 W
Seneca St 127.60-05-32 Window, skylight

and door frames

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.13
Window, skylight
and door frames

3/31/2021 21-0649

Richard J Howell
202 Washington St
Fayetteville NY
13066

3/31/2021 21-0649 151 W
Seneca St 127.60-05-32 Overhang

extensions.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.9
Overhang
extensions.

3/31/2021 21-0649

Richard J Howell
202 Washington St
Fayetteville NY
13066

3/31/2021 21-0649 151 W
Seneca St 127.60-05-32 Accessory Structures

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
302.7
Accessory Structures

3/31/2021 21-0650

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/31/2021 21-0650 155 W
Seneca St 127.60-03-15 Exterior Structure

Unsafe Conditions

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.1.1
Exterior Structure
Unsafe Conditions

3/31/2021 21-0650

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/31/2021 21-0650 155 W
Seneca St 127.60-03-15 Roofs and drainage.

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
304.7
Roofs and drainage.

3/31/2021 21-0650 Home Renew LLC 3/31/2021 21-0650 155 W 127.60-03-15 Stairway's, Decks, 2015 ICC Property

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

Seneca St porches and
balconies.

Maintenance Code :
304.10
Stairway's, Decks,
porches and
balconies.

3/31/2021 21-0651

Edwin M
Waterbury 58 Fish
Rd Mexico NY
13114

3/31/2021 21-0651

131 1/2
W
Schuyler
St

127.60-06-19
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/31/2021 21-0652

Stacy L Dawson
55 Klocks Corners
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/31/2021 21-0652
90 W
Mohawk
St

128.70-02-04
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/31/2021 21-0652

Stacy L Dawson
55 Klocks Corners
Rd Oswego NY
13126

3/31/2021 21-0652
90 W
Mohawk
St

128.70-02-04
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/31/2021 21-0653
Joshua L Davis
167 E Second St
Oswego NY 13126

3/31/2021 21-0653
167 E
Second
St

128.64-02-41 Accumulation of
rubbish or garbage

2015 ICC Property
Maintenance Code :
308.1
Accumulation of

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building



rubbish or garbage

3/31/2021 21-0653
Joshua L Davis
167 E Second St
Oswego NY 13126

3/31/2021 21-0653
167 E
Second
St

128.64-02-41
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

3/31/2021 21-0653
Joshua L Davis
167 E Second St
Oswego NY 13126

3/31/2021 21-0653
167 E
Second
St

128.64-02-41
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

Total:442

City of Oswego
City Hall

13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126

M5 Violation Report

Complaint
Date

Complaint
Number Owner Violation

Date
Violation
Number Address PrintKey Description Compliance

Date Ordinance Code

3/1/2021 21-0440

Home Renew LLC
103 E Water St
Syracuse NY
13202

3/1/2021 21-0440 152 W
Seneca St 127.68-04-09

Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

City of Oswego
Zoning Code
Chapter 280 :
280-80.1
Outdoor Storage
and Use of
Upholstered
Furniture

3/1/2021 21-0441

Buckhout-Jones
Enterprises Inc 190
Fifth Ave Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0441 173 W
First St 128.55-02-19

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(b)
Garbage/Refuse not
in approved
Container

3/1/2021 21-0442

Brenda Cowan
Lofthouse 3929
Co Rt 4 Oswego
NY 13126

3/1/2021 21-0442 281 Duer
St 128.65-06-16

Building
debris/Bulky
Waste/Junk

City of Oswego
Code Chapter 249 :
249-5(c)
Building


